Georges Arthur Forrest’s claims against CFMM were rejected in their entirety. CFMM’s counterclaim for abuse of process
was dismissed. Mr. Forrest was nonetheless sentenced to reimburse 65,000 dollars to CFMM, representing part of the
administrative expenses and fees of the arbitrators.

Miscellaneous investigations

The company is also aware of the existence of preliminary investigations in progress led by the French national financial
prosecutor's office. Since these investigations are being carried out in connection with legal proceedings against parties
unknown, New AREVA Holding is not currently implicated.

NOTE 18 - EVENTS SUBSEQUENT TO YEAR-END CLOSING

The French State participated in the reserved capital increase of New AREVA Holding in the amount of 2.5 billion euros on
July 26, 2017 (see Note 1).

Consolidated financial statements NAH june 2017

31

NOTE 19 - TRANSITION OF 2016 REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS TO 2016 RESTATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF IAS 8

Transition of income statement as reported to restated income statement

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Revenue 4,401 4,401

Other income from operations 3  3

Cost of sales (3,444) 10 (3,434)

Gross margin 961 10 971
Research and development expenses  (90)  (90)
Marketing and sales expenses (37)  (37)
General and administrative expenses (59)  (59)
Other operating expenses (393)  (393)
Other operating income 22  22

Operating income 405 10 415
Share in net income of joint ventures and
associates

10  10

Operating income after share in net
income of associates and joint ventures

415 10 425

Income from cash and cash equivalents 9  9

Gross borrowing costs (228)  (228)
Net borrowing costs (219) (219)
Other financial expenses (635)  (635)
Other financial income 342  342
Other financial income and expenses (293) (293)
Net financial income  (512) - (512)
Income tax (332) (332)
Net income after tax from continuing
operations

(429) 10 (419)

Net income after tax from operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale

70  70

Net income  (359) 10 (349)

Net income attributable to owners of the
parent

(249) 10 (239)

Net income attributable to minority
interests

(110)  (110)

Consolidated financial statements NAH june 2017

32

Transition from statement of comprehensive income as reported to restated statement of comprehensive income

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Net income  (359) 10 (349)

Items not recyclable to the income
statement

(95) 30 (64)

Actuarial gains and losses on the employee
benefits of consolidated companies

(83) 30 (53)

Income tax related to non-recyclable items

(1)  (1)

Share in non-recyclable items from joint
ventures and associates, net of tax

(10)  (10)

Non-recyclable items related to operations
sold, discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

-  -

Items recyclable to the income statement 70 70

Currency translation adjustments of
consolidated companies

145  145

Change in value of available-for-sale
financial assets

(162)  (162)

Change in value of cash flow hedges 48  48

Income tax related to recyclable items 39  39

Share in recyclable items from joint ventures
and associates, net of tax

-  -

Recyclable items related to operations sold,
discontinued or held for sale, net of tax

-  -

Total other items of comprehensive
income (net of income tax)

(25) 30 5

Comprehensive income (384) 40 (344)

- Attributable to equity owners of the parent (323) 40 (283)
- Attributable to minority interests (61)  (61)

Consolidated financial statements NAH june 2017

33

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

(in millions of euros)
2016

Reported
IAS 8

2016
Restated

Equity and minority interests   (1,056) 40 (1,016)

Capital  53  53

Consolidated premiums and reserves  (1,130) 10 (1,120)

Actuarial gains and losses on employee benefits  (187) 30 (157)
Deferred unrealized gains and losses on financial
instruments

 136  136

Currency translation reserves  113  113

Equity attributable to owners of the parent  (1,016) 40 (976)

Minority interests  (40)  (40)

Non-current liabilities  14,064 (40) 14,024

Employee benefits  1,442 (40) 1,402

Provision for end-of-lifecycle operations  7,341  7,341

Other non-current provisions  254  254
Share in negative net equity of joint ventures and
associates

 63  63

Long-term borrowings  4,851  4,851

Deferred tax liabilities  113  113

Current liabilities  8,407 - 8,407

Current provisions  1,733  1,733

Short-term borrowings   1,022  1,022

Advances and prepayments received  2,894  2,894

Trade accounts payable and related accounts  619  619

Other operating liabilities  1,839  1,839

Other non-operating liabilities  72  72

Current tax liabilities  213  213

Liabilities and operations held for sale  15  15

Total liabilities and equity  21,414 - 21,414

Consolidated financial statements NAH june 2017

34

Transition from statement of cash flows as reported to restated statement of cash flows

(in millions of euros)

2016
Reported IAS 8

2016
Restated

Net income for the period  (359) 10 (349)
Less: income from operations sold, discontinued or held for sale (70)  (70)
Net income from continuing operations  (429) 10 (419)

NET CASH FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 767  767

NET CASH USED IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (514)  (514)

NET CASH USED IN FINANCING ACTIVITIES (1,542)  (1,542)

NET CASH FROM OPERATIONS SOLD, DISCONTINUED OR HELD FOR
SALE

61  61

CHANGE IN NET CASH (1,141)  (1,141)

Net cash at the beginning of the year 2,523  2,523

Net cash at the end of the year 1,382  1,382